USER'S GUIDE
The Efficient Solution for Pipetting up to 100 mL at once!
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
- 3 -- 2 -
USER'S GUIDEEN
1	SAFETY SYMBOLS USED
This manual contains the following symbols, compliant with which is essential.

	 is wet and/or clogged.
12	  SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Ordering information	 Part Number
	 Filter rubber 	 F1077502
	 Filter sterile (0.45µm)	 F1077525
		 Filter not sterile (0.45µm)	 F1077504
		 Filter sterile (0.20µm)	 F1077526
		 Filter not sterile (0.20µm)	 F1077503
	 Pipette mount, silicone	 F1077505
	 Pipette nose piece	 F1077506
	 Batteries (2 pieces 1.2 V AAA, NiMH/1000mAh)	 F1077507
	 Battery cover set	 F1077509
	 Charging station, Gilson MACROMAN	 F1077528
	 Mouting kit for charging stand
		 (magnetic and self-adhesive tape, screw)	 F1077510
	 Mains adapter (100 – 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz) with 4 plugs	 F1077527
	 Side stand	 F1077523
	 Wall mount	 F1077530
	 Trigger cap	 F1077517
	 Adapter for D5000 and 10 mL PIPETMAN Diamond Tips	 F16128
		 (not shown)
13	 MANUFACTURER AND CUSTOMER SERVICE
Manufacturer: